

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY, CHAIBASA (EXAMINATION DEPARTMENT)

EXAMINATION CENTRE OF B.TECH.2ND, 4TH, & 6TH Semester EXAMINATION 2016

Name of the Colleges	Name of Centre	Name of the Centre Supdt.
 R.V.S.College of Engg. & Tech, Jamshedpur B.A.College of Engg. & Tech. Jamshedpur Maryland Institute of Tech. & Mgt., Jamshedpur 	Karim City College, Jamshedpur	Principal, Karim City College, Jamshedpur
4). Techno India (Govt.Engg.College) Chaibasa	"C" Block, P.G.Deptt. Kolhan University, Chaibasa	Dr.Asha Mishra, Dean, Faculty of Social Science Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Note: Dr.V.S.Sinha, OSD-I, will assist to Dr.Asha Mishra, Dean, Faculty of Social Science, Kolhan University, Chaibasa for smoothly conduction of B.Tech. Examinations 2016.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-(Dr.P.K.Pani) Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo No.NC/KU/CE/8032-8038/16

Dated: 08/09/16

Copy to :

- 1. The Director/Principal concerned Colleges.
- 2. The Centre Supdt. Concerned
- 3. The Finance Officer, Kolhan University, Chaibasa
- 4. Office of the VC/PVC/R for information of VC/PVC/Registrar
- 5. The Editor- (a). Prabhat Khaber, New Jain Market, Chaibasa
 - (b). Dainik Jagaran, Chaibasa,
 - (c). Hindustan, Chaibasa (e). Dainik Bhaskar
 - (d). New Ispat Mail, Chaibasa, (f). The Hindustan Times
- (g). The Telegraph
- (h). Chamakta Aina, Chaibasa
 - ibasa (i). Uditvani, Chaibasa

(j). Jharkhand News Line, Chaibasa, (k). Farooqui Tanzeeb for favour of publication in their respective daily, free of cost, if desired.

Controller of Examinations Kolhan University, Chaibasa